occur in the future. In addition, future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected in such statements due to general economic conditions, oil and
gas commodity prices, Chesapeake's ability to successfully integrate the
operations of Gothic with its current business and several other factors, many
of which are beyond Chesapeake's control.

   -78-

   80

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ($ IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------   ----------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------

   ASSETS
Current assets.....  $  166,926   $  22,229   $   58(a)   $   188,203
   (1,010)(j)
Property, plant and equipment:
  Proved properties.....   2,590,512   275,827   87,374(a)   2,953,377
   (336)(k)
  Unproved properties.....   25,685   6,191   3,809(a)   35,685
  Accumulated DD&A.....  (1,770,827)   (75,003)   75,003(a)   (1,770,827)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
  Net proved and unproved properties.....   845,370   207,015   165,850   1,218,235
  Other, net.....   42,864   4,737   (4,587)(a)   43,014
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
  Total property, plant and equipment, net.....   888,234   211,752   161,263   1,261,249
Investment in Gothic.....   126,434   --   (125,521)(a)   --
   (913)(k)
Deferred tax asset.....   229,823   --   (20)(j)   231,083
   1,280(i)
Other.....   29,009   8,675   (8,675)(a)   26,209
   (2,800)(i)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $1,440,426   $ 242,656   $  23,662   $ 1,706,744
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities.....  $  162,701   $  11,209   $  12,000(a)   $   183,924
   (1,137)(a)
   (1,249)(k)
   400(i)
Long-term debt.....   944,845   321,676   (112,400)(a)   1,159,495
   6,434(a)
   (1,060)(j)
Deferred income tax liabilities.....   11,850   --   --   11,850
Other liabilities.....   7,798   2,835   --   10,633
Stockholders equity:
  Preferred stock.....   31,202   55,139   (55,139)(a)   31,202
  Common stock.....   1,578   233   (233)(a)   1,618
   40(a)
Warrants.....   --   --   1,500(a)   1,500
Paid-in capital.....   963,584   44,830   (44,830)(a)   991,544
   27,960(a)
Accumulated earnings (deficit).....   (659,286)   (193,266)   193,266(a)   (661,176)
   (1,920)(i)
   30(j)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss).....   (3,901)   --   --   (3,901)
Less treasury stock.....   (19,945)   --   --   (19,945)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   313,232   (93,064)   120,674   340,842
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity
   (deficit).....  $1,440,426   $ 242,656   $  23,662   $ 1,706,744
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
   financial statements.

   -79-

   81

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------   ----------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------   -----------   -----------

REVENUES:
  Oil and gas sales.....  $ 470,170   $ 83,065   $   --   $ 553,235
  Oil and gas marketing sales.....   157,782   --   --   157,782
  Well operations.....   --   2,680   (2,680)(h)   --
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total revenues.....   627,952   85,745   (2,680)   711,017
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
OPERATING COSTS:
  Production expenses and taxes.....   74,925   11,800   --   86,725
  General and administrative.....   13,177   5,763   (2,680)(h)   16,260
  Oil and gas marketing expenses.....   152,309   --   --   152,309
  Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   101,291   21,817   25,286(b)   148,394
  Depreciation and amortization of other assets.....   7,481   2,632   (2,582)(c)   7,531
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total operating costs.....   349,183   42,012   20,024   411,219
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   278,769   43,733   (22,704)   299,798
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest and other income.....   3,649   280   --   3,929
  Interest expense.....   (86,256)   (37,931)   14,427(g)   (106,987)
   2,773(l)
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total other income (expense).....   (82,607)   (37,651)   17,200   (103,058)
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   196,162   6,082   (5,504)   196,740
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT).....   (259,408)   --   (2,202)(d)   (261,610)
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   455,570   6,082   (3,302)   458,350
  Preferred stock dividends.....   (8,484)   (9,527)   9,527(f)   (8,484)
  Gain (loss) on redemption of preferred stock.....   6,574   --   --   6,574
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS.....  $ 453,660   $ (3,445)   $  6,225   $ 456,440
   =========   ========   ========   =========
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE(E):
  Basic.....  $   3.52   $   3.27
   =========   =========
  Assuming dilution.....  $   3.01   $   2.83
   =========   =========